| RESOLUTION NO. | - 2025 |
|----------------|--------|
| | |

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH I WAS HERE, INC., TO FUND A PUBLIC ART PROJECT, WITH FUNDS FROM THE PERCENT FOR ART FUND, THROUGH THE PUBLIC ART COMMISSION'S COLLABORATIVE GRANT PROGRAM, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$51,323.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, with I Was Here, Inc., to fund a public art project, with funds from the Percent for Art Fund, through the Public Art Commission's Collaborative Grant Program, in an amount not to exceed \$51,323.00.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$51,323.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to I Was Here, Inc. from account #2613-134201-71299.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

| | MAYOR |
|-------------------------------|-------|
| ATTEST: | |
| CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL | |

0257-25:TAH:4935-4364-8043, v. 1